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See the notice on TED website 485822-2020 - Result
Germany-Mindelheim: Refuse and waste related services
OJ S 200/2020 14/10/2020
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Landkreis Unterallgäu
Postal address: Bad Wörishofer Straße 33
Town: Mindelheim
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Postal code: 87719
Country: Germany
E-mail: abfallwirtschaft@lra.unterallgaeu.de
Telephone: +49 8261 / 995-369
Fax: +49 8261995-10369

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.landratsamt-unterallgaeu.de

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
Environment

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Dienstleistungen in der Abfallwirtschaft im Landkreis Unterallgäu
Reference number: 54-6360.01-06

Main CPV code
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
— Los 1: Flüssigbatterien,
— Los 2: Altreifen,
— Los 3: Bauschutterfassung,
— Los 4: Altfenster,
— Los 5: Altholz,
— Los 6: Flachglas,
— Los 7: Mobile Schadstoffsammlung,

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/485822-2020
mailto:abfallwirtschaft@lra.unterallgaeu.de?subject=TED
https://www.landratsamt-unterallgaeu.de
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— Los 8: Vermarktung von Altpapier.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 8,00 EUR

Description

Title
Los 1: Flüssigbatterien
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
— Gestellung der benötigten Palettenboxen an den 24 Wertstoffhöfen im Landkreisgebiet,
— Turnusgemäße oder bedarfsorientierte Übernahme, Laden und Transport von 24 
Wertstoffhöfen im Landkreisgebiet unter Beachtung der gesetzlichen Nachweispflichten,
— Ordnungsgemäße Verwertung in eigenen Anlagen bzw. die Vermarktung zur Verwertung.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Los 2: Altreifen
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
— Turnusgemäße oder bedarfsorientierte Übernahme, Laden und Transport, von 24 
Wertstoffhöfen im Landkreisgebiet,
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— Ordnungsgemäße Verwertung von Altreifen in eigenen Anlagen oder Übergabe an 
geeignete Verwertungsanlagen.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Los 3: Bauschutterfassung
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
— Gestellung der benötigten 26 Absetzcontainer an 17 Sammelstellen im Landkreisgebiet,
— Turnusgemäßer oder bedarfsorientierter Tausch der Container nach Bedarf,
— Übernahme und Transport des Bauschuttes zur Result-Recycling GmbH & Co. KG 
(Unteres Hart 13, 86825 Bad Wörishofen),
— Mitnahme der Dokumente zur Abfallherkunft und Übergabe an die Result-Recycling GmbH 
& Co. KG.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Los 4: Altfenster aus Holz und Kunststoff
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services
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II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
— Gestellung der benötigten Container an der Sammelstelle Umladestation Breitenbrunn,
— Bedarfsorientierter Tausch der Container unter Beachtung der gesetzlichen 
Nachweispflichten,
— Transport sowie ordnungsgemäße Verwertung/Beseitigung der Altfenster in eigenen 
Anlagen oder Übergabe an geeignete Verwertungsanlagen.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Los 5: Altholz (Kategorien A I bis AIII)
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
— Gestellung der benötigten Container an 15 Sammelstellen im Landkreis,
— Turnusgemäßer oder bedarfsorientierter Tausch der Container,
— Transport des erfassten Materials,
— Ordnungsgemäße Verwertung des Materials bzw. die Vermarktung zur Verwertung,
— Entsorgung von anfallenden Störstoffen nach den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
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II.2. Description

Title
Los 6: Flachglas
Lot No: 6

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
— Gestellung der benötigten Container an derzeit vier Sammelstellen,
— Bedarfsorientierter Tausch der Container,
— Transport des erfassten Materials,
— Ordnungsgemäße Verwertung des Materials bzw. die Vermarktung zur Verwertung,
— Entsorgung von anfallenden Störstoffen nach den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Los 7: Mobile Schadstoffsammlung
Lot No: 7

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
— Fachkundige Durchführung der mobilen Erfassung von Problemabfällen aus Haushalten in 
den Gemeinden des Landkreisgebiets,
— Vier Sammlungen pro Jahr von jeweils einer Woche Dauer (Montag bis Samstag),
— Übernahme und Transport der Abfälle (ggf. inkl. Zwischenlagerung),
— Übergabe zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung an die GSB Sonderabfall-Entsorgung Bayern 
GmbH bzw. an eine zugelassene Entsorgungsanlage.

Award criteria
Price
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II.2.11. Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Los 8: Vermarktung von Altpapier
Lot No: 8

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
— Übernahme (Abholung) des Altpapiers an den Übergabestellen Schützenstraße 10 in 
86842 Türkheim und Hochstraße 10, 87778 Stetten der jeweils beauftragten Dritten des 
Landkreises. Anmerkung: Die beiden Übernahmestellen liegen im Landkreis Unterallgäu.
— Transport und Verwertung/Vermarktung des übernommenen Altpapiers aus dem Landkreis 
Unterallgäu,
— Ggf. Entsorgung von anfallenden Störstoffen und Sortierresten.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information
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V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 128-313678

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 1

Title:
Los 1: Flüssigbatterien

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
22/09/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Knettenbrech+Gurdulic Süd GmbH
Town: Türkheim
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Postal code: 86842
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 2

Title:
Los 2: Altreifen

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/313678-2020
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V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

Date of conclusion of the contract
22/09/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Knettenbrech+Gurdulic Süd GmbH
Town: Türkheim
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Postal code: 86842
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 3

Title:
Los 3: Bauschutterfassung

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
28/09/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Knettenbrech+Gurdulic Süd GmbH
Town: Türkheim
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Postal code: 86842
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no
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V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4. Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 4

Title:
Los 4: Altfenster aus Holz und Kunststoff

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
22/09/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Hubert Schmid Recycling und Umweltschutz GmbH
Town: Marktoberdorf
NUTS code: DE27B Ostallgäu
Postal code: 87616
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 5

Title:
Los 5: Altholz (Kategorien A I bis AIII)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
28/09/2020
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V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Hubert Schmid Recycling und Umweltschutz GmbH
Town: Marktoberdorf
NUTS code: DE27B Ostallgäu
Postal code: 87616
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 6

Title:
Los 6: Flachglas

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
22/09/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Knettenbrech+Gurdulic Süd GmbH
Town: Türkheim
NUTS code: DE27C Unterallgäu
Postal code: 86842
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR
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V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5. Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 7

Title:
Los 7: Mobile Schadstoffsammlung

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
28/09/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ARS-tec GmbH
Town: Neu-Ulm
NUTS code: DE279 Neu-Ulm
Postal code: 89231
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 8

Title:
Los 8: Vermarktung von Altpapier

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
28/09/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 6
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
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VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: AEU Abfall-Entsorgung Ulm GmbH & Co. KG
Town: Ulm
NUTS code: DE144 Ulm, Stadtkreis
Postal code: 89079
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
Zu II.1.7 und V.2.4 Auf die Angaben wurde gem. § 39 Abs. (6) VgV verzichtet.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Südbayern
Postal address: Maximilianstraße 39
Town: München
Postal code: 80538
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 8921762411
Fax: +49 8921762847

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
(1) Etwaige Vergabeverstöße muss der Bewerber/Bieter gemäß § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 1 GWB 
innerhalb von 10 Tagen nach Kenntnisnahme rügen.
(2) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die aufgrund der Bekanntmachung erkennbar sind, 
sind nach § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 2 GWB spätestens bis zum Ablauf der in der Bekanntmachung 
benannten Frist zur Abgabe der Bewerbung oder der Angebote gegenüber dem Auftraggeber 
zu rügen.
(3) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die erst in den Vergabeunterlagen erkennbar sind, 
sind nach § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 3 GWB spätestens bis zum Ablauf der Frist zur Bewerbungs- oder 
Angebotsabgabe gegenüber dem Auftraggeber zu rügen.
(4) Ein Vergabenachprüfungsantrag ist nach § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 4 GWB innerhalb von 15 
Kalendertagen nach der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, einer Rüge nicht abhelfen zu wollen, 
bei der Vergabekammer einzureichen.

Date of dispatch of this notice
09/10/2020

mailto:vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de?subject=TED

